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¥ 155Mb/s BN AIEUEIEHIEES

PEERIRT

BEHZHrINeE

1310nm FP Bt A ETEE

B LCc#EO

£ 9/125um BRIEY¢AT HERIREREalIA 40km

EARRR{HER 3.3V

4 RoHS R

TIERESBE (INSERE) BlGEESSK:0°C E 70°C
TASREZgR:—40°C & 85°C
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SFP-OC3-BIDI-40KM- MB01201 SFP-BIDI, B LC &M, Tx1310nm/ e
T1310/R1550-C-D10 Rx1550nm, {EiaiiEEaNX 40km, @Ik =
SFP-OC3-BIDI-40KM- MB01202 SFP-BIDI, B LC O, Tx1310nm/ T
T1310/R1550-1-D10 Rx1550nm, {E#EEEEIX 40km, TAV4R o
iE:
1. 7= D AEE eSSBS RS
NETHRESEEXKITYW LER~mR, BIER:
B3R sales@moduletek.com
B EM: www.moduletek.com

P an—RREEE
28 35 =IME BRYE RAE =Yvd =:iE
FEERER DR 155 Mb/s 1
ESIEES BER 10-12
0 70 °C 2
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 2
BEEE Tst0 —40 85 °C 3
TEERR lcc 300 mA 4
T{EBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 Vv
RBAHBE Vmax -0.5 4 \Y; 4
iE:
1.0C3 [
2. SVEREBRE
3. MEEE
4. B0
(EiaREE
iR Yeeren EEESTEE (km) =%
155Mb/s 9/125um EREYEET 40
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Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T¢

e 5 BME | HBE =BAE =273 &iF
REIEINER Prx -7 -2 dBm 1
eI Ac 1300 1310 1320 nm
N= P vind ER 9 dB
FETE (RMS) A 3 nm
?gﬁiﬁg I FHEAiE] to/ts 250 500 ps

i*:

1. f24E FDA/CDRH F1 EN(IEC)60825 I 1 gt se

PR

:  File  Control  Setup  Measure  Calibrate  Utilities  Help “ 2027 : m

i Ao Limit Tn_ast Wavelfoms: 201

- Time:1.026 nsddiv
Delay:25 6163 ns

~ Fatiem
Lock

{3 155Mb/s, PRBS 27-1 5K (FF/F 1.25Gb/S JEikES).
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1480 1550 1580 nm
ERREE Rx_sen -32 dBm 1
EEVGITIES TRrx 12 1500 MHz

LOS 554 LOSa —45 dBm

LOS 5553 LOSp -32 dBm

LOS {55iRiFB XA LOSH 2 25 dB

SFE—&5H

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

s 7s =IME HIRNE =mAE =T} &iE
Z AR Rin 100 Q

Bt NIENE Vin_pp 250 1200 mV
REHRIARBE Vp Vee-1.3 Vee Y%
REIN\ERERE VEN Ve Vee+0.8 \

FSFE—EIn

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

£ ) =ME | BB(E  EXE L=<y &iE
BimimHiEE Vour pp | 300 800 mV
@Oﬁ% i‘iﬁﬂﬁ?@ | TBERTIE] L 500 o
LOS 5543 Vios A | Vcc—0.5 Vee_HosT \Y
LOS 585 Vios b VEe Vee+0.5 \
Eim EHIThEE EHIThEERSFIRR U &giE
XA N.A

St RIMFE—IR RS www.moduletek.com 4




ModuleTek

SFP-OC3-BIDI-40KM-T1310/R1550-x-D10  #UEFAA

AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | FHAN SERa Sreahmid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {$R IIC £ 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC 1&EiEsS 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 100BASE-BX 88 88 83 88
11 1 Encoding NRZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 155Mb/s BIFRFRIERER 02
13 1 Rate Identifier TORFRIEEINEE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km RS EEFE 40km 28
15 1 Length (9um)-100m BB A& 40km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m AT RIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESIEAREREES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) SR EmEEE 00
19 1 Reserved KEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 7§ IEEE 28] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Errmis B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | AR S B BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved RENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTRIRIEFN B EEX
1.Rx_LOS 55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {55 %= 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {584
66 1 BR, max SHUSRRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUAFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIS I EENX
84-91 8 Date code HEAS HI EENX
DOM SR ERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type B ETh==NIE(E R 68
HThER
1. RS SEIGE Alarm
5 Warning %1%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55 iz 51H FO
3.Rx_LOS {52141
4. Tx_FAULT (=84
94 1 Compliance *ﬁiﬁgﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHRIRIOH B AEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I BN X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX
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> A I

SFP-OC3-BIDI-40KM-T1310/R1550-x-D10 3733 SFF-8472 FhiE XY 2 LR {TBISIMY, %= fmid@
St/ 0xA2 B9 2 eI IEFIZIER. BFIZEENANNEMRE, BRI GUEHI S TsCRtiA )
IRBIZITEH, NAREE, BCHRERR, RIPIE, BEOLHERIKASBEIREE, BEHRsD
WY SFF-8472 RUHEINRE, EIFELIFSEBE L) RENEECENRBFRRHER.

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
AZHIYINEE (dBm) -1.21 (1D 93) -7.97 (06 3C) -2.00 (18 A5) -7 (07 CB)
FUEINE=E (dBm) 3.01 (4E 20) -40 (00 01) 0.00 (27 10) -35.23 (00 03)
o i) S =1y} RScHE Bl &iF
BB
BE Temp 5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 % 27 3.9 %
IREFREI Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
REISEIhER Prx 13 dB -12 0 dBm
IR ETh=R Prx 3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX DISABLE
TE_DATA Safety Control
TE_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
MOD_DEF2
— Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
KX DATA LOS Detect
A
INgEisEe

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKaNREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
845 1310nm Y FP BUEERFIEENT R, RRTIE, BMAGESENERIRSR, Salst
AUBEIR =R AR MR ERIRFARHER, etk R RSB Byt RS IR E R
(APC) RfRfFEUtRREHIERRTIOINR, EERENTERELCESHEERNMICREE
WTIARLERIZE . SRTmERES I (TX Disable) NEEF (TTLIBIE "1") B, XRAEUCHEE, =
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms RFFE. SARFRHPEES (TX_Fault)
RENFETH, FrEASRRERRSAT RN E R E REEHRAHRERES A
BREE, REBEFNRRIERIET.

RRASHRESITIERE, EEESBABRT, SRENIEREE— HETUREES.

RUNE D EEHEAT HRIBRIBICA=RERSF ROSA (SeRWBH) WEBn4ERk, ROSA
B4E PIN S¢EEAGNEEFBIEMARE . = ROSA iU NI S S SIEIE PIN SEEEERNIEEEIR
JICERR, SCERREISEENARRERABES, BESETEIRIATRIRIERARRH—F
BAEHEEERENRESEE TR, SIEIREM R AR NG IR E SHIRELLIR
EREERAT, ERAREEKEESEK, WA RX _Los S|HIABEFE (TTLIBE "1"), ZES3LA
BT ZEIEESEEIER.

&R RX_LOS RISLINTTEA OMA SRR,

BRERWIREFITIRESER, 3 RXIGBMNSSHLREEIBR T, BEOREHAFEIRS,

TRRAIERAY A IR RRSCRT ISR A TAFERE. RE. REPEIIER, BUECHRED R RERR
B, B 2 LHITRESRIIXEER.
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A0/A2h B{RIP
LEERZG 1
BB A\ttt FRAN 7 RS (E
A2h, 0x7Bh-7Eh 4 12 34 56 78

HANZEFR 1 TIRRSH5E: EEBS IR BNER.
ZE2FR 1 TIERETHENRIRE: AR LSRRI AOh B HEE 256 NF TR A2h
Y= 00h, 3% 01h AEHITER(E, W EASERATLUIMITERETIRE, TSBRRETET

1E, HEBR HE,

FmES

% 18.5 5/H
FHAIEEE: 0.65 T/H

IMEER~T
r
' IE
o
563 | -
13.4-0.1 e : e
L I ‘ ~ !—‘1
[sa) al o
il 4 = 5 7
| Hrem ;
25 | 45
R TS
® &
L ™
34.440.3 UNLATCHED
41.8
FERTAZE £0.2mm
Bl K
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IR0

VEET
TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)

Rate Select
LOS
VEEF‘.

VEEF‘.

Bottom of Board
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEeer Ruimit (5RETmIEIER) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Relumity (5 R5imEIEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RENREIEMAR, Xisa
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1

iE:

1. BB SRR R LS

2. i—kT;:FH Tpis>2V EEFE%, {ﬁﬁg Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), September 2000.
3. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
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